

www.deutsche-boerse.com/hv

CV

Annual General Meeting 2020 Election to the Supervisory Board



Michael Martin Rüdiger

Date of birth: 4 April 1964 Nationality: German

Professional background

since 2020	Independent management consultant
2012-2019	Chairman of the Executive Board of DekaBank Deutsche Girozentrale AöR,
	Frankfurt/Main and Berlin
2000-2012	Credit Suisse Group, Zurich, Switzerland/Frankfurt/Main
2008-2012	CEO Credit Suisse Central Europe
2000-2008	Various management positions, Credit Suisse Group Switzerland, Zurich (Market Area Head
	Germany, Austria & UHNWI EMEA) and in Germany, Frankfurt/Main (Chairman of the Board
	of Directors of Credit Suisse (Deutschland) AG)
1998-2000	Allianz Group, Munich
	Member of the Executive Board Allianz Vermögensbank AG,
	Member of the Management Board (COO) Allianz Asset Management GmbH
1996–1998	Schweizerische Bankgesellschaft, Zurich, Switzerland/Frankfurt/Main (now UBS Group)
	Chief Representative and (from 1997) Member of the Executive Board of Schweizerische
	Bankgesellschaft (Deutschland) AG
1991 – 1996	Schweizerische Kreditanstalt, Zurich, Switzerland/Frankfurt/Main (now Credit Suisse Group)
	Internal Auditor, Senior Credit Officer

Education

Graduate degree in Business Administration (Diplom-Kaufmann), Justus Liebig University, Giessen Banking apprenticeship, Raiffeisenzentralbank Kurhessen AG, Kassel; Graduation: banker

Board memberships

I. Statutory supervisory boards

Evonik Industries AG, Essen (listed)

II. Comparable German and foreign control bodies of business enterprises

Relevant know-how, expertise and experience

Mr. Rüdiger has many years of experience in the national and international financial industry. He acquired his comprehensive expertise in matters of the capital market as well as the corresponding regulatory requirements through various senior positions in the financial industry, most recently as Chairman of the Executive Board of Management of DekaBank Deutsche Girozentrale. In addition, Mr. Rüdiger was a member of the Exchange Councils ("Börsenräte") of the Frankfurt Exchange (FWB) and Eurex Germany from 2017 to 2020. Mr. Rüdiger had chaired the FWB Exchange Council since mid-2017.